



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.1101 OF 2012

(Sonabai Appaji Deokate since deceased thr. her legal heirs Anna Appaji Deokate and others Vs. Shri Ramchandra Dadu Kokare and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Rahul S. Kate, Advocate for Appellants.
Shri Drupad S. Patil, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 29th JULY, 2015.

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that connected Second Appeal No.514 of 2012 was dismissed by this Court against which Special Leave Petition is preferred before the Apex Court and notices are issued.

Put up this matter after eight weeks.

JUDGE