



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1101 OF 2012

Sonabai Appaji Deokate

(since deceased, through L/H)

1 A. Anna Appaji Deokate & ors.

... Appellants

v/s

Shri Ramchandra Dadu Kokare & ors.

... Respondents

Mr.Rahul S. Kate i/by Pravin Dabake for the appellants.

Mr.B.G.Ligade i/by Drupad S. patil for the respondents.

Coram: N.M. Jamdar, J.

Dated: 21 June 2016

P.C.:

On 29 July 2015, the following order was passed :

'The learned counsel for the appellant submits that connected Second Appeal No.514 of 2012 was dismissed by this court against which Special Leave Petition is preferred before the Apex Court and notices are issued.'

2 Learned counsel for the parties state that the proceedings are pending in the Apex Court. Remove from the board with liberty to mention.

(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)