



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 1101 OF 2012

Sonabai Appaji Deokate,
since deceased through her Legal heirs
1A) Anna Appaji Deokate & Ors. ...Appellants

vs.

Shri Ramchandra Dadu Kokare,
since deceased through LRs.
Smt.Sushilabai Ramchandra Kokare & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Bhakti Bhosale I/b. R.S. Kale for Appellants.
Mr.B.G. Ligade I/b. Drupad S. Pati for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

8 FEBRUARY 2017

P.C.:

It is agreed between Counsel on both sides that the second appeal shall be adjourned pending the special leave petition filed before the Supreme Court from companion second appeal filed by the Respondents herein.

The present second appeal is accordingly adjourned *sine die* with liberty to the parties to have the same mentioned and placed on board after the disposal of the SLP.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)