



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1101 OF 2012

Sonabai Appaji Deokate ... Appellants

(since deceased through LRs)

Anna Appaji Deokate and Others

Vs.

Shri Ramchandra Dadu Kokare ... Respondents

and Others

Mr. Rahul S. Kate for the Appellant.

Mr. Drupad S. Patil for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellants on instructions submits that in view of the subsequent orders passed by the Apex Court, the appellants seek leave to withdraw the second appeal. Leave granted.

2. The second appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]